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David Abernethy <David.Abernethy @aandc-aadnc.gc.ca> Tue, Jan 13, 2015 at 7:31 AM
To: Stéphane Robert <stephane.robert@agnico-eagle.com>, Phyllis Beaulieu <phyllis.beaulieu@nwb-oen.ca>

Cc: Amjad Tarig <Amjad. Tarig@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca>, Andrea Morgan <Andrea.Morgan@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca>, Karen
Costello <Karen.Costello@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca>, Jim Cassie <jcassie@bgcengineering.ca>, Jack Seto
<JSeto@bgcengineering.ca>

Hi Phyllis and Stephane,
Aboriginal Affairs and Northern Development Canada will participate in this week's technical meeting and pre-
hearing conference via teleconference. Andrea, Amjad, and | didn't depart yesterday because we were warned

that planes were unlikely to land in Rankin Inlet due to weather conditions.

Please provide me with teleconference details once they are available and please don't hesitate to contact me
to discuss matters related to this week's meetings.

Regards,
David

David Abernethy

A/Socio-economic Monitoring Analyst, Nunavut General Monitoring Plan
Aboriginal Affairs and Northern Development Canada / Government of Canada
david.abernethy@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca / Tel: (867) 975-3653 / Fax: (867) 975-4736

Analyste de suivi socio-économique p.i., Plan de surveillance générale du Nunavut
Affaires autochtones et Développement du Nord Canada / Gouvernement du Canada
david.abernethy@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca / Tél: (867) 975-3653 / Téléc: (867) 975-4736
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